

## Journal of Science of the University of Kelaniya (JOSUK)



The Journal of Science of the University of Kelaniya (JOSUK) is a peer-reviewed open access journal published bi-annually by the Faculty of Science of the University of Kelaniya. There is no publication fee or article processing charge involved in the publication process.

JOSUK is inviting papers for Vol.16 Issue No 2 which is sheduled to be published on December 15, 2023

Submission deadline: May 30, 2023

For more information visit : <a href="https://journals.kln.ac.lk/jos">https://journals.kln.ac.lk/jos</a>

## Journal accepts

short communications, full papers, and review articles

Submissions can be made online via the NSF Database





Web | eic\_jsuk@kln.ac.lk | (+94) 112 914479

Editor-in-Chief
Prof. (Mrs.) L. D. Amarasinghe
Faculty of Science, University of Kelaniya